

CP No. 4/24

Vijay Pal Singh @ Jai Pal Singh & Anr.

Vs.

Harpal Rana

29.01.2024

Fresh contempt petition received by way of e-filing. Same be checked and registered.

Present: Proxy counsel for the petitioners.

ORDER

1. Physical file filed on behalf of petitioners.
2. Be put up for consideration on **17.02.2024**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
29.01.2024**