

**Contempt Petition 4/24 Vijay Pal Vs. Harpal Rana Alias Golu
19.10.2024.**

Present: Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.
Mr. V.P. Rana and Mr. Shubham Ahlawat, Ld. Counsels for
the respondents.

ORDER

1. Reply filed on behalf of the respondents to the contempt petition of the petitioner. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.
2. Be put up for filing of reply to the application of petitioner under Section 151 CPC, with advance copy to the opposite party, on 16.11.2024.

**Shivali Bansal
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
19.10.2024**