

Civ. 4/24 Vijay Pal Vs. Harpal Rana Alias Golu

17.12.2025.

**Present : Mr. Amit Bhardwaj alongwith Mr. Urvesh Bhardwaj, Ld.
Counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner.
Mr. Vineet Rana, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondents.**

Put up with connected case i.e. 809/17 for date fixed i.e.

03.01.2026.

(Aanchal)

District Judge-03, Rohini Courts

North District, Delhi

17.12.2025(amt)